
Abbotsleigh bus service 

The buses are chartered by North Sydney Bus Charters and are clearly branded with Abbotsleigh signage. 
The buses are air conditioned and fitted with seat belts.

Pricing (subject to change)
Per term: $260 one way, $450 return
Per semester (two terms): $490 one way, $830 return
Per year: $950 one way, $1,600 return

Benefits
•	 Regular bus drivers service each route.
•	 The service builds independence in our Junior School girls in a safe environment.
•	 Buses help reduce traffic, aligning with our goal of sustainability.

Please contact the Registrar’s Assistant, Kate Hawkins, at hawkinsk@abbotsleigh.nsw.edu.au  
or telephone 9473 7745 should you require assistance.

Visit abbotsleigh.nsw.edu.au/enrolment/abbotsleigh-bus to order your bus pass.

Northern Beaches		  Lower North Shore
Northern Suburbs		  North West

See 
timetables 
on reverse



Abbotsleigh bus timetable 
Northern Beaches route (departing Avalon)

STOP PLACE
Time 
AM

Time 
PM

1 Hitchcock Park, North Avalon 6.40 4.50

2 Avalon (Avalon Public School) 6.45 4.45

3 Newport Shops (Barrenjoey Road public bus zone, Caltex service station) 6.50 4.40

4 Newport, Barrenjoey Road at Hillcrest Avenue 6.53 4.37

5 Mona Vale (Barrenjoey Road public bus zone, Kitchener Park) 6.55 4.35

6 Ingleside – (Manor Road) 7.00 4.30

7 Terrey Hills (Shops, Yulong Avenue) 7.15 4.15

8 Terrey Hills Public School 7.17 4.13

9 Terrey Hills – Fruit Market (corner Mona Vale Road and Forest Way) 7.20 4.10

10 St Ives Plaza Shops (opposite Sydney Grammar School) 7.25 4.05

11 St Ives – Brigidine College 7.28 3.57

12 St Ives (Killeaton Street, after Memorial Avenue) 7.35 3.55

13 Senior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.00 3.40

14 Junior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.10 3.30

Lower North Shore route (departing Neutral Bay)

STOP PLACE
Time 
AM

Time 
PM

1 Spofforth Street – between Spencer Road and Holt Road 6.50 4.37

2
Neutral Bay – Rangers Road, between Yeo Street and Military Road 
(Woolworths)

6.52 4.35

3 Cammeray – Amherst Street between Miller Street and Bellevue Street 7.00 4.25

4 Northbridge – Strathallen Avenue before Sailors Bay Road 7.05 4.20

5 Castlecrag – Corner Eastern Valley Way and Edinburgh Road 7.10 4.15

6 Willoughby – Eastern Valley Way at McClelland Street 7.12 4.14

7 Middle Cove – Eastern Valley Way (before Victoria Avenue) 7.13 4.12

8 Castle Cove – STA bus stop, Eastern Valley Way and Smith Street 7.15 4.10

9 Roseville Chase – Addison Avenue (after Moore Street) 7.20 4.05

10 East Lindfield – Corner Archbold Road and Woodlands Road 7.23 4.02

11 Killara – Corner Eastern Arterial Road and Koola Avenue 7.25 4.00

12
St Ives – prior to roundabout at Eastern Arterial Road and Eucalyptus Street (am)
St Ives – St Ives High School (pm)

7.30 3.55

13 Senior School campus, Abbotsleigh 7.55 3.40

14 Junior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.10 3.30

Northern Suburbs route (departing Lane Cove)

STOP PLACE
Time 
AM

Time 
PM

1 Epping Road (at Centennial Avenue) 6.57 4.40

2 Longueville – Lane Cove Tennis Club – Kenneth Street, Longueville 7.05 4.33

3 Lane Cove – River Road West, Lane Cove (opposite Seville Street) 7.08 4.28

4 Lane Cove – Burns Bay Road (before Linley Lane) 7.12 4.23

5 Hunters Hill – Church Street (near Herberton Ave) 7.15 4.20

6 Hunters Hill – Hunters Hill Shops – Gladesville Road 7.17 4.18

7 Hunters Hill/Gladesville – Pittwater Road (near Thompson Street) 7.23 4.10

8 North Ryde – Macquarie Hospital – Coxs Road 7.26 4.06

9 North Ryde – Lane Cove Road (before Trevitt Road) 7.30 4.02

10 North Ryde – Lane Cove Road (before Talavera Road) 7.33 3.59

11 Macquarie Park – Lane Cove Road (before Fontenoy Road) 7.35 3.57

12 West Pymble – Yanko Road (before Congham Road) 7.40 3.53

13
South Turramurra – Maxwell Street (prior to Turra Street) (am) 
and The Comenarra Parkway (before Nimbrin Street) (pm)

7.44 3.50

14 South Turramurra – Kissing Point Road (after Canoon Road) 7.45 3.49

15 South Turramurra – Sydney Adventist Hospital – Fox Valley Road 7.50 3.45

16 Senior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.00 3.40

17 Junior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.10 3.30

North West route (departing Dural)

STOP PLACE
Time 
AM

Time 
PM

1 Dural – Old Northern Road (Dural Public School – AM pick up in slip road) 7.00 4.31

2 Dural – 675 Old Northern Road 7.07 4.24

3 Dural – Old Northern Road (near Glenhaven Road) 7.10 4.21

4 Dural – Old Northern Road (Hastings Road) 7.14 4.17

5 Oakhill College 7.15 4.15

6 Castle Hill – Old Northern Road at Castle Hill Road 7.16 4.13

7 Highs Road at Deveney Way 7.21 4.10

8
West Pennant Hills – 66 Coonara Avenue (am) 
and Coonara Avenue (before The Glade) (pm)

7.22 4.09

9 Castle Hill – Castle Hill Road (Koala Park) 7.25 4.06

10 Pennant Hills – Pennant Hills Road at Loftus Road 7.35 3.50

11 Junior School campus, Abbotsleigh 7.55 3.30

12 Senior School campus, Abbotsleigh 8.05 3.40

ABB8554 Nov 2022All stop locations are RMS Government bus stops which can be viewed on google maps.www.abbotsleigh.nsw.edu.auPlease check the Abbotsleigh website for the latest timetable.
Please call North Sydney Bus Charters for bus location en route, lost property - 9427 8533


